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Pin and Sleeve Devices/Mechanical Interlocks

Rating Watertight Devices Accessories Replacement Interiors

 
Amps

Poles 
and 

Wires

Configuration 
Recep./       Plug/ 
Conn.         Inlet AC Voltage Receptacle Plug

   

Connector
 

Inlet

 
Back Boxes

Non-Metallic   Metallic*
Closure 
Caps

Recep./  
Conn. 

Plug/ 
Inlet

60 2P 3W 125V HBL360R4W HBL360P4W HBL360C4W HBL360B4W BB60N BB601W 
BB602W PC60 IN360AF IN360AM

2P 3W 250V HBL360R6W HBL360P6W HBL360C6W HBL360B6W BB60N BB601W 
BB602W PC60 IN360BF IN360BM†

2P 3W 480V HBL360R7W HBL360P7W HBL360C7W HBL360B7W BB60N BB601W 
BB602W PC60 IN360BF IN360BM†

3P 4W 125/250V HBL460R12W HBL460P12W HBL460C12W HBL460B12W BB60N BB601W 
BB602W PC60 IN460CF IN460CM

3P 4W 3Ø 250V HBL460R9W HBL460P9W HBL460C9W HBL460B9W BB60N BB601W 
BB602W PC60 IN460DF IN460DM

3P 4W 3Ø 480V HBL460R7W HBL460P7W HBL460C7W HBL460B7W BB60N BB601W 
BB602W PC60 IN460DF IN460DM

3P 4W 3Ø 600V HBL460R5W HBL460P5W HBL460C5W HBL460B5W BB60N BB601W 
BB602W PC60 IN460DF IN460DM

4P 5W
3ØY  

120/208V HBL560R9W HBL560P9W HBL560C9W HBL560B9W BB60N BB601W 
BB602W PC60 IN560EF IN560EM†

4P 5W
3ØY  

277/480V HBL560R7W HBL560P7W HBL560C7W HBL560B7W BB60N BB601W 
BB602W PC60 IN560EF IN560EM†

4P 5W
3ØY 

347/600V HBL560R5W HBL560P5W HBL560C5W HBL560B5W BB60N BB601W 
BB602W PC60 IN560EF IN560EM†

63 2P 3W 220-240V HBL363R6W HBL363P6W HBL363C6W HBL363B6W BB60N BB601W 
BB602W PC60 IN360BFS IN360BMS†

3P 4W 380-415V HBL463R6W HBL463P6W HBL463C6W HBL463B6W BB60N BB601W 
BB602W PC60 IN460DFS IN460DMS

4P 5W
220/380V 
240/415V HBL563R6W HBL563P6W HBL563C6W HBL563B6W BB60N BB601W 

BB602W PC60 IN560EFS† IN560EMS

100 2P 3W 125V HBL3100R4W HBL3100P4W HBL3100C4W HBL3100B4W BB100N BB1001W 
BB1002W PC100 IN3100AF IN3100AM

2P 3W 250V HBL3100R6W HBL3100P6W HBL3100C6W HBL3100B6W BB100N BB1001W 
BB1002W PC100 IN3100BF IN3100BM†

2P 3W 480V HBL3100R7W HBL3100P7W HBL3100C7W HBL3100B7W BB100N BB1001W 
BB1002W PC100 IN3100BF IN3100BM†

3P 4W 125/250V HBL4100R12W HBL4100P12W HBL4100C12W HBL4100B12W BB100N BB1001W 
BB1002W PC100 IN4100CF† IN4100CM

3P 4W 3Ø 250V HBL4100R9W HBL4100P9W HBL4100C9W HBL4100B9W BB100N BB1001W 
BB1002W PC100 IN4100DF IN4100DM

3P 4W 3Ø 480V HBL4100R7W HBL4100P7W HBL4100C7W HBL4100B7W BB100N BB1001W 
BB1002W PC100 IN4100DF IN4100DM

3P 4W 3Ø 600V HBL4100R5W HBL4100P5W HBL4100C5W HBL4100B5W BB100N BB1001W 
BB1002W PC100 IN4100DF IN4100DM

4P 5W
3ØY  

120/208V HBL5100R9W HBL5100P9W* HBL5100C9W HBL5100B9W BB100N BB1001W 
BB1002W PC100 IN5100EF IN5100EM

4P 5W
3ØY  

277/480V HBL5100R7W HBL5100P7W HBL5100C7W HBL5100B7W BB100N BB1001W 
BB1002W PC100 IN5100EF IN5100EM

4P 5W
3ØY 

347/600V HBL5100R5W HBL5100P5W HBL5100C5W HBL5100B5W BB100N BB1001W 
BB1002W PC100 IN5100EF IN5100EM

125 2P 3W 220-240V HBL3125R6W HBL3125P6W HBL3125C6W HBL3125B6W BB100N BB1001W 
BB1002W PC100 IN3100BFS† IN3100BMS†

3P 4W 380-415V HBL4125R6W HBL4125P6W HBL4125C6W HBL4125B6W BB100N BB1001W 
BB1002W PC100 IN4100DFS IN4100DMS

4P 5W
220/380V 
240/415V HBL5125R6W HBL5125P6W HBL5125C6W HBL5125B6W BB100N BB1001W 

BB1002W PC100 IN5100EFS IN5100EMS

Note: See page G-12 and G-13 for back boxes and accessories, G-14 and G-15 for product dimensions, G-16 and G-17 for product specifications and HP ratings.  
All 63A and all 125A devices have pilot pins or contacts.  
See page G-13 for closure caps, purchased separately. PC60 and PC100 are not UL or CSA. 
See page G-14 for additional information on short housing plug. IP22 suitability - length 8.30" (210.8). 
*These boxes are cast aluminum, suitable for IP54 requirements and are finished with enamel paint. 
†Consult factory.

RoHSIP67
SUITABILITY
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Pin and Sleeve Devices/Mechanical Interlocks

Wiring Device-Kellems
®

Corrosion Resistant Devices that Withstand the Most Abusive Environments 

Hubbell offers a superior grade of 100A IEC Pin and Sleeve designed for use in the most demanding environments. These 
devices feature nickel plated solid brass pins for long life and reliable electrical contact in the most corrosive environments. 
They have a high visibility yellow supertough nylon housing. The heavy duty external cord clamps provide maximum cord 
retention to maintain secure terminations. The screws and fasteners are made from stainless steel. 

• Food Processing 

• Factory

• Water Treatment

• Washdown

• Temporary Power

• Meat Packing

• Construction

• Agriculture

• Outdoor Entertainment

Standard Service

Rating Watertight Devices Accessories

Amps

Poles
And 

Wires

Configuration
Recep./
Conn.       Plug AC Voltage  Receptacle  Plug Connector

 
Back Boxes

 Non-Metallic    Metallic*
Closure  
Caps

100
3P 4W 125/250V M4100R12 M4100P12 M4100C12 BB100N

BB1001W 
BB1002W

PC100

4P 5W
3ØY  

120/208V
M5100R9 M5100P9 M5100C9 BB100N

BB1001W 
BB1002W

PC100

4P 5W
3ØY  

277/480V
M5100R7 M5100P7 M5100C7 BB100N

BB1001W 
BB1002W

PC100

"Reverse Service"

Rating Watertight Devices Accessories

Amps

Poles
And 

Wires
Configuration
Conn.       Inlet AC Voltage Inlet Plug Connector

 
Back Boxes

 Non-Metallic    Metallic*
Closure  
Caps

100
3P 4W 125/250V M4100B12R       — M4100C12R BB100N

BB1001W 
BB1002W

PC100

4P 5W
3ØY  

120/208V
M5100B9R       — M5100C9R BB100N

BB1001W 
BB1002W

PC100

4P 5W
3ØY  

277/480V
M5100B7R       — M5100C7R BB100N

BB1001W 
BB1002W

PC100

Note: *These boxes are cast aluminum, suitable for IP54 requirements and are finished with enamel paint. 
See page Y-17 for corrosion resistant cord sets.

IP67
SUITABILITY RoHS
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Pin and Sleeve Devices/Mechanical Interlocks

Wiring Device-Kellems
®

AA2030PS

HBL2030AP

FW60100

FT202W

FW6010055

BB601W

BB60N

Back Boxes
Hubbell manufactures an extensive line of back boxes for use with IEC Pin and Sleeve devices. Each 
back box is designed to give the user the maximum amount of wiring room while achieving grounding 
to metallic conduit. Hubbell back boxes are available in non-metallic and cast metal versions.  

Non-Metallic 15º Angle Back Box
Description NPT Hub Size* Catalog Number

Back box for 16, 20, 30 and 32A devices. 1" BB2030N

Back box for 60 and 63A devices. 1¼" BB60N

Back box for 100 and 125A devices. 1½" BB100N

Note: *Hub is not included; order one of the following Raco® part numbers: 1 in. = 1704, 1¼ in. = 1705, 1½ in. = 1706.  
These boxes meets IP67 requirement and Type 4X requirements when installed with a watertight conduit hub.

Metallic 15º Angle Back Boxand Adapter**
Description NPT Hub Size Catalog Number

Back box for 16, 20, 30 and 32A devices. ¾" BB201W

1" BB301W

Back box for 60 and 63A devices. 1¼" BB601W

1½" BB602W

Back box for 100 and 125A devices. 1½" BB1001W

2" BB1002W

Angle adapter only for 60,63,100 and 125A devices. AA6010015

Note: **These boxes are cast aluminum, suitable for IP54 requirements and are finished with enamel paint.

Metallic 55º Angle Back Box and Adapter**
Description NPT Hub Size Catalog Number

Feed-thru box back box and adapter for 16, 20, 30 and 32A devices. 1" AB203055

Angle adapter only. AA203055

Back box and adapter for 60, 63, 100 and 125A devices. 1½" FW6010055

Angle adapter only. AA6010055

Note: **These boxes are cast aluminum, suitable for IP54 requirements and are finished with enamel paint.

Metallic Feed-Thru Back Box**
Description NPT Hub Size Catalog Number

Feed-thru box for 16, 20, 30 and 32A devices. ¾" FT202W

1" FT302W

Note: **These boxes are cast aluminum, suitable for IP54 requirements and are finished with enamel paint.

Metallic Four-Way 15º Angle Back Box**
Description NPT Hub Size Catalog Number

Four-way box for 60, 63, 100 and 125A devices. 1½" FW60100

Note: **These boxes are cast aluminum, suitable for IP54 requirements and are finished with enamel paint. 

Straight Wall Box Adapter
Description Catalog Number

Adapts 16, 20, 30 and 32A Watertight IEC Pin and Sleeve devices to 
2-gang, device boxes and FD boxes.

 HBL2030AP

 
Angle Wall Box Adapter
Description Catalog Number

Adapts 16, 20, 30 and 32A Watertight IEC Pin and Sleeve devices to 
standard wall boxes.

 AA2030PS

Note: Adapts 20 and 30A Watertight Pin and Sleeve receptacle to single, 2-gang standard wall box and 4 or 4¹¹⁄₁₆⁄₁₆ inch  
square for non-watertight applications.

RoHS

http://ecatalog.hubbell-wiring.com/productinformation/specsheets/3A/Live/PDF/HBL2030AP_cart.pdf
http://ecatalog.hubbell-wiring.com/productinformation/specsheets/3A/Live/PDF/HBL2030AP_cart.pdf
http://ecatalog.hubbell-wiring.com/productinformation/specsheets/3A/Live/PDF/AB203055_cart.pdf
http://ecatalog.hubbell-wiring.com/productinformation/specsheets/3A/Live/PDF/AA2030PS_cart.pdf
http://ecatalog.hubbell-wiring.com/productinformation/specsheets/3A/Live/PDF/AA2030PS_cart.pdf
http://ecatalog.hubbell-wiring.com/productinformation/specsheets/3A/Live/PDF/AA203055_cart.pdf
http://ecatalog.hubbell-wiring.com/productinformation/specsheets/3A/Live/PDF/BB2030N_cart.pdf
http://ecatalog.hubbell-wiring.com/productinformation/specsheets/3A/Live/PDF/FT302W_cart.pdf
http://ecatalog.hubbell-wiring.com/productinformation/specsheets/3A/Live/PDF/FT202W_cart.pdf
http://ecatalog.hubbell-wiring.com/productinformation/specsheets/3A/Live/PDF/FT202W_cart.pdf
http://ecatalog.hubbell-wiring.com/productinformation/specsheets/3A/Live/PDF/BB301W_cart.pdf
http://ecatalog.hubbell-wiring.com/productinformation/specsheets/3A/Live/PDF/BB201W_cart.pdf
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Pin and Sleeve Devices/Mechanical Interlocks
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Non-Metallic 15º Angle Back Box

Description

NPT 
Hub
Size

A
Inch 
(mm)

B 
Inch 
(mm)

C
Inch 
(mm)

D 
Inch 
(mm)

E 
Inch  
(mm)

F 
Inch 
(mm)

Cubic 
Inch

Capacity
Catalog 
Number

Back box for 16, 20, 
30 & 32A devices.

1" 5.67" 
(144.0)

4.44" 
(112.8)

4.05" 
(102.9)

3.91" 
(99.3)

2.35"
(59.7)

4.92" 
(125.0)

30.00" BB2030N

Back box for 60
& 63A devices.

1¼" 7.76" 
(197.0)

5.16" 
(131.0)

5.87" 
(149.0)

4.72"
(120.0)

2.99" 
(76.0)

6.94" 
(176.0)

70.00" BB60N

Back box for 100
& 125A devices.

1½" 8.21" 
(209.0)

6.23" 
(158.0)

6.31" 
(160.3)

5.71" 
(145.0)

3.99"
(101.0)

7.41" 
(188.0)

120.00" BB100N

Note: *Hub is not included; order one of the following Raco® part numbers: 1 inch = 1704, 1¼ inch = 1705, 1½ inch = 1706. 
These boxes meet IP67 requirement and Type 4X requirements when installed with a watertight conduit hub.

Metallic 15º Angle Back Box

Description

NPT 
Hub
Size

A
Inch 
(mm)

B 
Inch 
(mm)

C
Inch 
(mm)

D 
Inch 
(mm)

E 
Inch  
(mm)

F 
Inch 
(mm)

Cubic 
Inch

Capacity
Catalog 
Number

Back box for 16, 20,
30 & 32A devices.

¾" 5.12" 
(130.2)

4.00" 
(101.6)

4.19" 
(106.4)

3.75" 
(95.3)

3.00" 
(76.2)

4.00" 
(101.6)

30.00" BB201W

Back box for 16, 20, 
30 & 32A devices.

1" 5.12" 
(130.2)

4.00"
(101.6)

4.19" 
(106.4)

3.75" 
(95.3)

3.00" 
(76.2)

4.00" 
(101.6)

30.00" BB301W

Back box for 60
& 63A devices.

1¼" 7.25" 
(184.2)

5.25" 
(133.4)

6.00" 
(152.4)

4.50" 
(114.3)

3.75"
(95.3)

6.19" 
(157.2)

80.00" BB601W

Back box for 60
& 63A devices.

1½" 7.25" 
(184.2)

5.25" 
(133.4)

6.00" 
(152.4)

4.50" 
(114.3)

3.75" 
(95.3)

6.19" 
(157.2)

80.00" BB602W

Back box for 100
&125A devices.

1½" 8.12" 
(206.4)

6.75" 
(171.5)

6.88" 
(174.6)

5.50" 
(139.7)

4.75" 
(120.7)

6.94" 
(176.2)

130.00" BB1001W

Back box for 100
& 125A devices.

2" 8.12" 
(206.4)

6.75" 
(171.5)

6.88" 
(174.6)

5.50" 
(139.7)

4.75" 
(120.7)

6.94" 
(176.2)

130.00" BB1002W

Metallic 55º Angle Back Box and Adapter

Description

NPT 
Hub
Size

A
Inch 
(mm)

B 
Inch 
(mm)

C
Inch 
(mm)

D 
Inch 
(mm)

E 
Inch  
(mm)

F 
Inch 
(mm)

Cubic 
Inch

Capacity
Catalog 
Number

Feed-thru box and
angle adapter for 16,  
20, 30 & 32A devices.

1" 6.80" 
(172.4)

6.60" 
(167.0)

5.63" 
(142.9)

4.50" 
(114.3)

3.74" 
(95.0)

   – 
 

42.27" AB203055

Angle adapter for 16,  
20, 30 & 32A devices.

– 4.89" 
(124.3)

3.33"
(84.6)

4.29" 
(109.0)

3.75" 
(95.2)

2.50" 
(63.5)

   – 25.00" AA203055

Back box and angle
adapter for 60, 63,  
100 & 125A devices.

1½" 8.50" 
(215.9)

8.00" 
(202.9)

7.75" 
(196.8)

6.90" 
(174.8)

6.00"
(152.4)

   – 100.00" FW6010055

Angle adapter for 60, 
63, 100 & 125A devices.

– 6.75" 
(171.4)

4.48" 
(113.7)

6.00" 
(152.4)

6.75" 
(171.4)

6.00" 
(152.4)

   – 79.00" AA6010055

Metallic Feed-Thru Back Box

Description

NPT 
Hub
Size

A
Inch 
(mm)

B 
Inch 
(mm)

C
Inch 
(mm)

D 
Inch 
(mm)

E 
Inch  
(mm)

F 
Inch 
(mm)

Cubic 
Inch

Capacity
Catalog 
Number

Feed-thru box for 16,
20, 30 & 32A devices.

¾" 8.25" 
(209.6)

3.06" 
(77.8)

7.14" 
(181.4)

4.50" 
(114.3)

3.75" 
(95.3)

3.13"
(79.5)

48.00" FT202W

Feed-thru box for 16, 
20, 30 & 32A devices.

1" 8.25" 
(209.6)

3.06" 
(77.8)

7.14"
(181.4)

4.50" 
(114.3)

3.75" 
(95.3)

3.13"
(79.5)

48.00" FT302W

Metallic Four-Way 15º Angle Back Box

Description

NPT 
Hub
Size

A
Inch 
(mm)

B 
Inch 
(mm)

C
Inch 
(mm)

D 
Inch 
(mm)

E 
Inch  
(mm)

F 
Inch 
(mm)

Cubic 
Inch

Capacity
Catalog 
Number

Four-way box for 60,  
63, 100 & 125A devices.

1½" 8.75" 
(222.3)

9.75" 
(247.7)

7.75" 
(196.9)

6.75" 
(171.5)

6.00"
(152.4)

   – 210.00" FW60100

Note: These boxes are cast aluminum, suitable for IP54 requirements and are finished with enamel paint.  
These boxes withstand a 500-hour salt spray test as well as UL rain tight and external icing test.

Dimensions in Inches (mm)

http://ecatalog.hubbell-wiring.com/productinformation/specsheets/3A/Live/PDF/AB203055_cart.pdf
http://ecatalog.hubbell-wiring.com/productinformation/specsheets/3A/Live/PDF/AA203055_cart.pdf
http://ecatalog.hubbell-wiring.com/productinformation/specsheets/3A/Live/PDF/BB2030N_cart.pdf
http://ecatalog.hubbell-wiring.com/productinformation/specsheets/3A/Live/PDF/FT302W_cart.pdf
http://ecatalog.hubbell-wiring.com/productinformation/specsheets/3A/Live/PDF/FT202W_cart.pdf
http://ecatalog.hubbell-wiring.com/productinformation/specsheets/3A/Live/PDF/BB301W_cart.pdf
http://ecatalog.hubbell-wiring.com/productinformation/specsheets/3A/Live/PDF/BB201W_cart.pdf



